

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9598 of 2022**

=====

SHREE RAM BRINE CHEM PVT. LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ANSHIN DESAI, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR SHIVAM DIXIT, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 17/05/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Draft amendment as prayed for is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

Considering the averments, more particularly communication dated 5.10.2018 and after perusing the impugned order dated 30.04.2022 passed by the Collector, the matter deserves consideration.

Notice returnable on 07.06.2022. Mr. Shivam Dixit, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Interim relief in terms of paragraph 25C is granted till then.

Direct service is permitted.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

Bharat